

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant:	Mr A Mazhar
Respondent:	East London Mosque & London Muslim Centre
Heard at:	Employment Tribunal
On:	19 April 2018
Before:	Employment Judge M Warren
Representation	
Claimant:	Ms Ansah-Twum, counsel
Respondent:	Ms Stroud, counsel

## 1. The Claimant's claim for wrongful dismissal, (breach of contract) is dismissed upon having been withdrawn.

JUDGMENT

2. The Claimant's claim that he was unfairly dismissed, fails and is dismissed.

.

Employment Judge M Warren

19 April 2018